

X  
ITEM NO.60

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21421/2013

BISTUROA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.M., ICICI LOMBARD G.INSURANCE.CO.LT.&AN

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/04/2014      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shanth Kumar Mahale, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neerja Sachdeva, Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Six weeks' time is granted, as final chance, to  
respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit on record.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly and properly  
served but none appeared on his behalf.

List again on 8.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

rd