

LISTING ON 08.08.2014
COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 52

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 21421 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

BISTUROA & ORS.

... Petitioners

Versus

G.M., ICICI LOMBARD G. INS .CO. LT. & ANR.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.07.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice."**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to both the Respondents on 25.07.2013 through Regd. A.D. Post. Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 but has not filed counter affidavit, so far. A.D. card duly signed has been received in respect of Respondent No. 2 but no appearance.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 08.07.2014, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit
inspite of availing final opportunity.
Service is complete on respondent No.2 but no one
has put in appearance on his behalf.
Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble
Court as per rules."**

In view of the above order the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 6th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Advocate
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR