

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 21421/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/12/2012 in MFA No. 23580/2012 (MV) passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

BISTUROA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.M., ICICI LOMBARD G.INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shanth Kumar Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Harish S.R., Adv.
Mr. Amith J., Adv.
For Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neerja Sachdeva, Adv.
For Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 prays for time for filing counter affidavit. Same may be done within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioners within four weeks therefrom.

List the matter for final disposal on 14th October,

Signature Not Verified

2014.

Digitally signed by
NEETU KHAJURIA
Date: 2014.08.09
12:10:24 IST
Reason:

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master