

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.9089 OF 2015

Smt. Surekha @ Rekha and Others

Appellant(s)

Versus

The General Manager, ICICI Lombard
General Insurance Co. Ltd. and Another

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Shantha Kumar Mahale, learned counsel for the appellants and Ms. Neerja Sachdeva, learned counsel for the respondent No.1.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are not inclined to interfere with the order impugned in the civil appeal.

The civil appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....CJI.
[Dipak Misra]

.....J.
[A.M. Khanwilkar]

.....J.
[Dr. D.Y. Chandrachud]

New Delhi
January 04, 2018.

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.9089/2015

SMT. SUREKHA @ REKHA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.M., ICICI LOMBARD G. INSURANCE
CO. LT. & AN

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for early hearing)

Date : 04-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shantha Kumar Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neerja Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

The interlocutory applications, if any, stand
disposed of.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar
(Signed order is placed on the file)